
Club Membership Total=33,667 (corresponding total last year: 33,509) 

By State:   ACT=909;  NSW=13267;  VIC=5100;  QLD=7256;  SA=2229,  WA=3986;  TAS=793;  NT=127 

TOTAL: 45 

Name of Event Code Club Points Mth/Yr 

ACT Board a Match Teams 
ACT Senior Team Selections 
ACT Womens Selection 
NSW Open Teams Selection 
Victorian Mixed Teams 
Remote Qualifying Events 
Qld Mixed Teams 
SA Restricted Butler Pairs Championship 
SA Daytime Teams 
SA Open Teams Final 
SA Womens Trials 
Tas Daytime Open Teams 
Tas Masters Pairs 
Tas Open/Women Pairs 
Australian Senior Swiss Pairs 
Australian Restricted Swiss Pairs 
Australian Island Matchpoint Swiss Pairs 
Australian Swiss Pairs 
Albany Congress 
Armidale Pairs 
GNOT BBC Heat 
Melville Congress 
Dalby Congress 
Devonport Congress 
Gawler Congress 
GNOT Gold Coast Heat 
Gold Coast Novice Pairs 
Griffith Congress 
NSBC@Lindfield Swiss Pairs 
Kalamunda Congress 
Kiama Restricted Pairs 
GNOT Leeton Heat 
GNOT Mackay Heat 
GNOT Noosa Heat 
GNOT NSBC Heat 
GNOT Alice Springs Heat 
Rockhampton Congress 
GNOT QCBC Heat 
GNOT Sunshine Coast Heat 
Sunshine Coast Graded Teams 
Toowong Novice Pairs 
GNOT Townsville  Heat 
Trumps Autumn Teams 
GNOT West Coast Heat 
NSWBA ITS Swiss Pairs 

1BM 
1SS 
1WS 
2TS 
3XT 
4RQ 
4XT 
5BR 
5DT 
5OF 
5WS 
7DT 
7MP 
7OP 
9IE 
9IM 
9IP 
9IS 

ALC 
ARP 
BBH 
CMC 
DAC 
DVC 
GAC 
GCG 
GCN 
GFC 
GNU 
KAC 
KNM 
LEG 
MYH 
NOF 
NSH 
NTS 
ROC 
RQH 
SUG 
SUR 
TGV 
TNF 
TSU 
WCG 
YYI 

1-801 
1-801 
1-801 
2-001 
3-301 
4-501 
4-501 
5-700 
5-700 
5-700 
5-700 
7-801 
7-801 
7-801 
9-908 
9-908 
9-908 
9-908 
6-754 
2-010 
4-528 
6-758 
4-598 
7-809 
5-711 
4-620 
4-620 
2-085 
2-074 
6-772 
2-086 
2-116 
4-640 
4-657 
4-545 
8-901 
4-675 
4-555 
4-680 
4-680 
4-572 
4-690 
2-259 
6-794 
2-001 

Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Gold 
Gold 
Gold 
Gold 
Red 
Red 
Gold 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Gold 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Gold 
Gold 
Gold 
Gold 
Gold 
Red 
Gold 
Gold 
Red 
Red 
Gold 
Red 
Gold 
Red 

Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Feb/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Feb/18 
Feb/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 
Mar/18 

CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS MAR 2018 

ANNUAL CANCELLATIONS 
Hopefully ALL clubs managed to get 
their cancellations done prior to the up-
date being run.  There were 4,235 mem-
bers flagged for cancellation just before 
the update was run.  A couple of hun-
dred less than the 4,497 last year! 
 
If you did not manage to flag your home 
club members for cancellation prior to 
the update being run, then I am sorry, 
nothing can now be done, and you will 
be invoiced for those members you have 
not cancelled. 
 
If you cancelled someone by mistake, no 
problem, all you need to do now is to 
reactivate them.  Problem solved! 
 

QUARTERLY REPORTS 
As this is the first quarterly emailing of 
your reports for this year, the email will 
have several attachments, but not all 
clubs will receive the same attachments. 
 
There will be the normal monthly Rank 
Promotions and Congress Awards Re-
ports, as well as the quarterly Master-
point Ranking Report, Intra-club Perfor-
mance Report, Membership Reconcilia-
tion Report (details all your club player 
movement charges in Q1/18), Member-
ship Report (showing all your home club 
members after the cancellations) and 
your actual Q1/18 Invoice(s). 
 
Don’t forget, all reports that are emailed 
to you are also uploaded to the website.  

So if you lose any of these reports or 
invoices, you can always download an-
other copy via the Show Club Docu-
ments option. 
 
All your home club Registration Cards 
valid until 31/03/19, and any Promotion 
Certificates, as well as your Q1/18 
Statement will all be mailed to your club 
in early to mid-April. 
 
Again I had some issues with the print-
ing of the blank registration cards and 
promotion certificates.  The person I 
have dealt with over the years had re-
tired, so a new person handled the job 
for me this year.  Unfortunately, when I 
requested x sheets to be printed, this was 
misinterpreted as x certificates/cards.  
But as there are 4 certificates per sheet, 
and 12 registration cards per sheet the 
number of sheets printed was far fewer 
than required.  Luckily, they were able 
to make up the shortfall fairly quickly, 
and I had everything by Friday 6th 
April.  With all the public holidays, this 
only lost a day in getting everything 
done. 
 
Everything will be mailed to you later 
this week (Monday 9th April), so, if you 
do not receive your cards before the end 
of April, please contact the Centre and 
let us know.  Don’t wait 6 months be-
fore you contact us.   If you have not 
received them before the end of April, 
then something has definitely gone 
wrong with the mail. 
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OVERALL MASTER 
 24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-006 167.44 
 35238 LAZER WARREN 2-006 163.02 
 726249 COOPER RENEE 9-995 150.01 
 759181 NEWMAN JOHN 2-006 127.28 
 232637 KANETKAR AVINASH 2-067 126.91 
 63541 EWART NEIL 1-851 120.90 
 158291 KOZAKOS GEORGE 1-851 118.08 
 75469 COURTNEY MICHAEL 2-061 117.59 
 423394 TUTTY JODI 1-851 113.77 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 111.15 
 
SILVER, GOLD & EMERALD GRAND MASTER 
 24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-006 167.44 
 35238 LAZER WARREN 2-006 163.02 
 232637 KANETKAR AVINASH 2-067 126.91 
 63541 EWART NEIL 1-851 120.90 
 158291 KOZAKOS GEORGE 1-851 118.08 
 75469 COURTNEY MICHAEL 2-061 117.59 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 111.15 
 196134 DE LIVERA ARJUNA 1-851 110.98 
 199291 SMOLANKO GEORGE 5-701 109.40 
 131792 BOURKE MARGARET 1-851 108.58 
 
GRAND MASTER 
 759181 NEWMAN JOHN 2-006 127.28 
 423394 TUTTY JODI 1-851 113.77 
 265195 LEIBOWITZ TONY 2-120 97.81 
 607630 DOECKE MIKE 5-701 83.61 
 711128 HARRISON SHANE 2-113 68.65 
 568211 HARPER ROSS 6-795 67.30 
 804517 THOMPSON JAMIE 9-995 65.58 
 407496 O'BRIEN SUE 4-555 63.46 
 700223 FRAZER KIM 3-348 63.41 
 8125 BURKE ANTHONY 2-036 63.28 
 
GOLD LIFE MASTER 
 726249 COOPER RENEE 9-995 150.01 
 698776 SHEEDY TERRENCE 4-640 65.11 
 666701 REYNOLDS JANE 6-785 60.93 
 695637 WILLIAMS STEPHEN 2-006 54.35 
 711470 ASHTON SOPHIE 2-006 53.12 
 705349 TREDREA JOHN 4-690 45.08 
 764914 WILSON DEANA 6-795 44.76 
 773883 BARBOUR JEAN 3-440 44.17 
 826782 NICHOLSON GREG 3-440 44.17 
 409881 NOLAN ROBYN 4-690 43.35 
 
SILVER LIFE MASTER 
 925160 SMITH MATTHEW 9-995 69.86 
 91529 RANDALL JAN 4-675 58.77 
 91537 RANDALL PETER 4-675 51.83 
 737356 MCALISTER HUGH 4-690 48.56 
 536954 BARDA JOE 2-113 41.65 
 722618 DONOVAN JOHN 1-855 40.81 
 687693 JOHANNSSON AXEL 2-120 39.60 
 250058 MCAULIFFE MICK 2-006 39.43 
 741310 ZHANG CATHERINE 2-213 38.57 
 690155 LOHMANN ADRIAN 4-675 37.50 

BRONZE LIFE MASTER 
 720569 BRAKE JESSICA 2-113 92.94 
 737331 PATTISON ELLA 9-995 69.56 
 480991 PACKER MIMI 6-795 41.64 
 343064 HEMING TERRY 1-855 40.08 
 836788 JENKINS JOAN 4-555 38.27 
 882917 BISHOP BILL 4-690 36.29 
 503851 ARENDTS HELEN 6-788 32.08 
 417440 VARGA SANDOR 3-379 28.62 
 31641 TIMMINS PHIL 7-801 27.81 
 508012 MORGAN BILL 4-510 27.48 
 
LIFE MASTER 
 775592 LEACH CHRISTOPHER 3-406 65.88 
 899216 BRAHMA GWYNEIRA 6-774 51.27 
 893005 LIBMAN TOMER 9-995 37.71 
 568228 HARPER URSULA 6-795 36.44 
 844292 VAN BAKEL WILLIAM 4-590 33.23 
 55603 SHAND EVA 2-113 31.05 
 13188 BECK ALASDAIR 2-113 30.52 
 726338 MCGRATH FRANCESCA 9-995 30.25 
 764663 QIN CHUAN 4-555 29.61 
 507301 TAYLOR VICKI 6-774 28.42 
 
**NATIONAL MASTER 
 738964 GDOWSKI ROMAN 6-778 23.26 
 432784 LONN TRICIA 5-704 16.85 
 622265 ROTHLISBERGER JAN 3-480 16.68 
 128724 WOOD RAY 6-794 16.13 
 737232 DECKER KLAUS 7-824 16.04 
 652113 DOMINIKOVICH LEIGH 4-510 15.60 
 242411 MITCHELL PAUL 4-632 14.77 
 310662 LUKE SALLY 5-704 14.42 
 659290 BARNWELL CHRIS 5-701 14.36 
 370940 STEMPHER ANKIE 4-572 14.32 
 
*NATIONAL MASTER 
 599069 DALLEY PAUL 2-113 102.32 
 950114 SYLVESTER ELISABETH 2-006 66.15 
 930903 VAN WEEREN HANS 2-120 59.73 
 537901 CLARKE PETER 2-210 52.88 
 591319 MCDONALD PATRICIA 1-851 42.74 
 464244 CAMERON DON 4-675 42.70 
 546615 CONROY JEFF 2-160 35.78 
 821764 WARD ROBERT 2-013 35.51 
 800279 BLENKEY JILL 2-160 33.75 
 726273 FULLER KIRSTYN 6-788 33.03 
 
NATIONAL MASTER 
 962813 SMITH LORI 5-720 52.00 
 874736 SPOONER ANDREW 1-851 49.44 
 939285 ROBERTS WING 2-006 37.22 
 1001566 COOKE INGRID 5-701 37.06 
 960845 GLUCK SYLVIA 3-318 36.38 
 972436 LANGDON RACHEL 4-555 32.21 
 707937 WANIGARATNE ABIGAIL 4-545 29.61 
 48550 PENKLIS ALEX 2-006 29.24 
 421510 NASTA VINOD 6-795 27.29 
 846635 EVANS JOHN 3-301 23.63 

*LOCAL MASTER 
 274356 VOVERIS ELIZABETH 1-893 19.92 
 855332 CUTCLIFFE TAMARA 1-851 16.82 
 513385 DALLEY ARLENE 2-006 15.51 
 957127 SKILTON HAJ 7-809 15.27 
 982490 MANLY IAN 4-625 13.68 
 978078 LETTS JAN 4-572 11.83 
 945153 DODDS EVE 3-301 11.03 
 1007531 THOMPSON KAREN 3-415 10.67 
 948004 BUCKLEY MARIE 4-528 10.28 
 871729 BIDDICK KENNETH 3-451 10.26 
 
LOCAL MASTER 
 293598 SHONK ELIZABETH 1-893 33.47 
 924083 MERRITT HILARY 1-851 17.71 
 884375 YEATS BRETT 1-851 17.19 
 884383 YEATS JENNIFER 1-851 16.93 
 1024132 DUNSFORD JARVIS 9-995 12.48 
 1023152 BRAKE DARREN 9-995 9.44 
 721085 BLACKLOCK GEORGE 4-680 9.27 
 986801 SMITH ANN 4-690 9.08 
 1012231 TOMALAK LUDWIK 4-682 9.01 
 151114 ZIMMERMAN RICHARD 4-699 8.97 
 
CLUB MASTER 
1044222  STARCK PATRICK 2-210 25.92 
 1038095 YANG AIJUN 4-572 18.20 
 1038001 FEYDER ROBBIE 2-006 15.65 
 1027212 PEREIRA EUGENE 4-545 11.57 
 1032445 MARKOVIC VOYKO 4-560 9.21 
 1032453 MARKOVIC VESNA 4-560 9.21 
 1018620 CZARNOCKI EDWARD 2-006 8.18 
 1028944 LIU MEI DONGMEI 4-566 7.99 
 1025481 ROWE SAMANTHA 5-704 7.88 
 1029053 GREGORY ALAN 6-765 7.79 
 
GRADUATE MASTER 
1040316  FEYDER BARRY 2-259 7.42 
 1008994 ENGLISH SUE 4-572 4.91 
 1040685 CURNOW BRIGITTE 1-851 4.64 
 1024051 RUSSO ALDO 2-160 4.34 
 1036122 LEVY DEBBIE 2-091 4.27 
 1023594 BROWN CLIVE 4-657 4.25 
 1015745 NEWTON GLORIA 4-632 4.22 
 1041738 TOLLEMACHE LAURENCE 4-510 3.85 
 1030108 LO SAU-YEM 1-851 3.81 
 955760 GILLIES DONNA 2-160 3.65 
 
NIL MASTER 
 673854 BRYANT HAZEL 1-893 16.06 
 1051474 BANNISTER IAN 4-555 11.74 
 798916 SHRIVELL HELEN 2-069 11.50 
 317691 STEER ROBERT 6-789 8.12 
 1047477 POPP EDWARD 2-254 6.84 
 1015117 WILSON SANDRA 6-783 6.69 
 1028006 RICHTER CLINTON 6-763 5.18 
 1033972 WAUDBY JUNE 2-160 4.66 
 1033980 WAUDBY JOHN 2-160 4.66 
 1028022 REID JENNIFER 6-763 4.36 

*STATE MASTER 
 869074 YOFFA LISA 3-480 42.40 
 794041 POULTON DEREK 3-460 26.48 
 967343 WALSH NICHOLAS 3-460 26.39 
 864951 GUE DAVID 9-995 25.83 
 904325 BRASSIL LOUISE 2-019 24.38 
 279501 LITTLE HELEN 1-851 24.15 
 941506 HURST RAY 2-210 22.41 
 963658 COLENBRANDER HEIDI 2-210 22.01 
 857114 NEULINGER ZACHARY 9-995 21.30 
 953946 MILLER STEPHEN 2-254 18.50 
 
STATE MASTER 
 954462 THOMAS JAMES 3-480 41.68 
 922412 ROBINSON PETER 2-120 24.96 
 904333 BRASSIL MICHAEL 2-019 24.38 
 907928 KOLDING ANNEGRETE 2-210 23.65 
 328847 THOMAS JOHANNA 1-893 23.59 
 953970 BORTHWICK MARIETA 2-210 23.01 
 233692 NELSON PAUL 1-851 22.47 
 981036 O'REILLY REBECCA 9-995 20.53 
 984183 MARTIN SUE 7-809 20.24 
 508535 DOLAN LARAINE 4-518 19.85 
 
*REGIONAL MASTER 
 878731 SIMS ALAN 2-015 16.29 
 819840 FOGARTY DEB 3-376 13.63 
 349712 GRAVES DELORES 2-113 13.15 
 790869 DOUGLAS SUE 3-376 12.84 
 751782 TOLLEMACHE WENDY 4-510 12.72 
 944696 ROBERTS DAVID 4-688 11.32 
 921416 EDWARDS DAVID J 4-688 10.30 
 813915 SADLER FAYE 3-320 10.26 
 739529 RICHARDSON PETER 2-160 10.24 
 660841 KENDELL KEVIN 5-742 9.91 
 
REGIONAL MASTER 
 773549 GALLAGHER DAVE 2-105 17.79 
 301086 SHUTTLEWOOD LORNA 4-640 13.62 
 847062 BIDDLECOMBE JEFF 2-160 12.41 
 464368 NG CATHERINE 3-376 11.98 
 996718 WONGPHASUKCHOT JAY 6-795 11.92 
 941689 FAULKS MARGARET 2-016 11.33 
 808261 O'CONNOR DENNIS 1-851 11.16 
 662135 GRYG JANE 4-590 10.82 
 827193 WHITELY HEATHER 1-851 10.69 
 759597 DARLINGTON DUDLEY 4-572 10.55 
 
**LOCAL MASTER 
 749206 DELORENZO ANITA 1-893 32.19 
 985252 WORKMAN LANCE 4-620 20.42 
 835730 GOUGH BRUCE 4-572 18.76 
 911781 MCAULIFFE DIANA 2-006 17.97 
 991821 KURIACOSE JOSEF 7-809 16.79 
 978061 LETTS PAUL 4-572 16.61 
 931292 SHARP ANDREW 4-632 15.31 
 931306 SHARP SUSAN 4-632 15.18 
 920983 SILBERBERG JONATHAN 2-160 14.99 
 707627 BAGG GAYLE 3-320 14.49 

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT MARCH 31st 2018 


